Jenter 11
Bruun
Vasaasen
Clausen
Sjgberg

Gutter 11
Skuterud
Ringnes
Halvorsen
Nyberget
Offerdal
Hakkelberg
Fladhus
Knapper

Jenterl2

Ripsrud
Bergli
Strgm
Hansson
Borgersen
Sand
Sanderud
Omsland
Larsen
Larsen

Gutterl2

Kristensen
Nes
Minge

Lie

Viken
Rotvik
Ovli

Huus
Aabakken
Bunes
Lund

500m

Martine Lillgy
Inga Anne
Julie

Stine

500m

Krister

Per

Rasmus Stridh
Andreas
Andreas

Chris Robin
Runar

Eivind

500m

Martine
Maren Mgller
Stine

May Helen
Silje

Vilde Bakkeli
Ida

Else Merethe
Jane Wiik
Synne Wiik

500m

Magnus

Lars Marius @streng
Ingvald

Joachim Schjgtt
Stian

Jonatan

Leif Marius
Vegard B.
Kristian

Sondre

Jostein Maageng

Sandefjord SK
Stange SK
HIL

Eidsvoll Turn
Herkules

Geithus

Sand IF
Tensb. Turn
HIL

Leerdal IL
Kongsberg SK
Geithus

Aktiv SK

Stange SK
Sandefjord SK
IF Fram
Tynset IL
Geithus

Sand IF

Sand IF

IF Fram
Tynset IL
Tynset IL

Arendal SK
Béstad
Bastad

Fana

Sand IF
Sandefjord SK
HIL

Eidsvoll Turn
HIL

Sand IF
Tynset IL

tid
49,10
54,10
1:10,15
1:19,44

tid
47,62
51,63
58,28
58,37
1:00,41
1:02,16
1:14,89
1:46,41

tid
48,50
50,94
54,91
54,97
55,00
55,86
57,34
57,56
57,79
1:03,07

tid
47,65
48,52
48,82
50,03
50,48
51,14
51,79
52,54
57,31
58,24
1:01,37

snittfart [km/t]
36,66
33,27
25,66
22,66

snittfart [km/t]
37,80
34,86
30,89
30,84
29,80
28,96
24,04
16,92

snittfart [km/t]
37,11
35,34
32,78
32,75
32,73
32,22
31,39
31,27
31,15
28,54

snittfart [km/t]
37,78
37,10
36,87
35,98
35,66
35,20
34,76
34,26
31,41
30,91
29,33



Jenter JrC

Gulbrandsen
Haugen
Vatn
Skoglund
Skavhellen
Bjertnes
Skaali
Hannevig
Johansen
Verheyleweghen
Steinnes
Hakkelberg

GutterJrC
Nilsen
Nordby
Héakestad
Haugérd
Saeves
Sjegberg
Megen
Gruben
Klippen
Foldvik
Hansen
Nundal
Bye
Holtan
Moe

500m

Anne

Sofie Karoline
Marte

Hanne Grgnvold
Thea Vestrheim
Ellen

Rannei

Camilla Schjgtt
Stine Sagen
Therese
Helene Foldvik
Sandra

500m

Simen Spieler
Magnus
Martin Ranum
Mii Erik
Jargen

Espen

Erik van
Robin Nicolai
Jacob

A.K. (Vet.)
Vegard

Roy Arve
Torstein
Jargen

Andre

Eidsvoll Turn
Sandefjord SK
Spk Falken
SSK Toten
Fana

Geithus
Arendal SK
Fana

SSK Toten
Béastad

IF Fram
Kongsberg SK

Arendal SK
Stange SK

IF Fram

Aktiv SK
Bastad
Eidsvoll Turn
Rakkestad SK
Sand IF

Fana

Spk Falken
Kongsvinger SK
Leerdal IL
Eidsvoll Turn
IF Fram
Geithus

tid
44,26
46,63
46,99
47,32
47,37
47,45
47,68
49,42
49,52
50,78
51,34
53,00

tid
40,39
44,10
44,83
45,69
46,22
46,29
46,60
48,89
50,46
50,95
53,96
54,42
1:06,94
1:35,83
1:44,54

snittfart [km/t]
40,67
38,60
38,31
38,04
38,00
37,93
37,75
36,42
36,35
35,45
35,06
33,96

snittfart [km/t]
44,57
40,82
40,15
39,40
38,94
38,89
38,63
36,82
35,67
35,33
33,36
33,08
26,89
18,78
17,22



Jenter 11
Bruun
Sjgberg
Vasaasen
Clausen

Gutter 11
Skuterud
Knapper
Ringnes
Halvorsen
Nyberget
Offerdal
Hakkelberg
Fladhus

Jenter 12

Ripsrud
Bergli
Strgm
Borgersen
Omsland
Hansson
Larsen
Sand
Sanderud
Larsen

Gutter 12

Kristensen
Minge
Nes
Viken
Rotvik

Lie

Ovli

Huus
Bunes
Aabakken
Lund

500m-2

Martine Lillgy
Stine

Inga Anne
Julie

500m-2

Krister

Eivind

Per

Rasmus Stridh
Andreas
Andreas

Chris Robin
Runar

500m-2

Martine
Maren Mgller
Stine

Silje

Else Merethe
May Helen
Jane Wiik
Vilde Bakkeli
Ida

Synne Wiik

500m-2

Magnus
Ingvald

Lars Marius @streng

Stian

Jonatan
Joachim Schjgtt
Leif Marius
Vegard B.
Sondre

Kristian

Jostein Maageng

Sandefjord SK
Eidsvoll Turn
Stange SK
HIL

Geithus

Aktiv SK
Sand IF
Tensb. Turn
HIL

Leerdal IL
Kongsberg SK
Geithus

Stange SK
Sandefjord SK
IF Fram
Geithus

IF Fram
Tynset IL
Tynset IL
Sand IF

Sand IF
Tynset IL

Arendal SK
Béstad
Bastad

Sand IF
Sandefjord SK
Fana

HIL

Eidsvoll Turn
Sand IF

HIL

Tynset IL

tid
49,53
1:02,97
1:09,62
1:11,70

tid
47,87
51,58
52,31
56,64
58,09
1:00,89
1:02,15
1:14,81

tid
49,51
50,72
53,68
54,57
55,02
55,61
56,54
57,06
57,35
1:02,44

tid
48,21
48,77
49,07
50,24
51,07
51,28
51,57
54,03
56,19
56,38
1:01,55

snittfart [km/t]
36,34
28,59
25,85
25,10

snittfart [km/t]
37,60
34,90
34,41
31,78
30,99
29,56
28,96
24,06

snittfart [km/t]
36,36
35,49
33,53
32,99
32,72
32,37
31,84
31,55
31,39
28,83

snittfart [km/t]
37,34
36,91
36,68
35,83
35,25
35,10
34,90
33,31
32,03
31,93
29,24



JJC

Gulbrandsen
Bjertnes
Skaali
Skoglund
Haugen
Skavhellen
Vatn
Johansen
Hannevig
Verheyleweghen
Hakkelberg
Steinnes

GJC
Nilsen
Nordby
Héakestad
Haugérd
Sjgberg
Saeves
Megen
Gruben
Foldvik
Hansen
Nundal
Bye
Klippen
Holtan
Moe

1000m

Anne

Ellen

Rannei

Hanne Grgnvold
Sofie Karoline
Thea Vestrheim
Marte

Stine Sagen
Camilla Schjgtt
Therese
Sandra

Helene Foldvik

1000m

Simen Spieler
Magnus
Martin Ranum
Mii Erik
Espen
Jargen

Erik van
Robin Nicolai
A.K. (vet.)
Vegard

Roy Arve
Torstein
Jacob
Jargen

Andre

Eidsvoll Turn
Geithus
Arendal SK
SSK Toten
Sandefjord SK
Fana

Spk Falken
SSK Toten
Fana

Béastad
Kongsberg SK
IF Fram

Arendal SK
Stange SK

IF Fram

Aktiv SK
Eidsvoll Turn
Bastad
Rakkestad SK
Sand IF

Spk Falken
Kongsvinger SK
Leerdal IL
Eidsvoll Turn
Fana

IF Fram
Geithus

tid
1:29,46
1:32,53
1:32,65
1:33,87
1:34,13
1:34,54
1:34,75
1:38,13
1:38,77
1:40,24
1:44,91
1:45,72

tid
1:20,10
1:27,09
1:28,59
1:31,13
1:33,71
1:33,87
1:34,00
1:38,54
1:39,58
1:47,54
1:53,81
1:56,89
1:56,93
2:16,20
3:26,48

snittfart [km/t]
40,24
38,91
38,86
38,35
38,24
38,08
37,99
36,69
36,45
35,91
34,32
34,05

snittfart [km/t]
44,94
41,34
40,64
39,50
38,42
38,35
38,30
36,53
36,15
33,48
31,63
30,80
30,79
26,43
17,44



Jenter JrB
Bakko
Haugland
Nervik
Hoberg
Tarnqvist
Megen

Bruun

GutterJrB

Pedersen
Stiansen
Minge
Halleland
Bergh
Lorentzen
Skoglund
Kroken
Hvesser
Haugen
Verheyleweghen
Homdal
Furnee
Hannevig
Bjertnes
Asbjgrnsen
Bozenhard
Pedersen
Wulvik

Lie
Henriksen
Wasvik
Offerdal
Minge
Vangsnes
Jien
Frodal

500m

Hege

Hanne

Maiken

Line

Amanda
Suzanne van
Henriette Lillgy

500m
Sverre Lunde
Kjetil
Andreas
Joachim
Mattis
Havard
Amund Grgnvold
Simen
Henrik
August Teodor
Adriaen
Kjetil
Jon Petter B.
Thomas Schjgtt
Martin
Lars Henrik
Samuel
Martin
@dyvind
Torbjgrn Schjgtt
Sindre
Jargen
Johnny
Edvard
Martin
Patric
Hans Arne

NSF/Hol
Austevoll IK
HIL/Mjgsteam
Stange SK

IK Wega/SWE
Rakkestad SK
Sandefjord SK

NSF/Fana
NSF/Aktiv
Béastad/@stviken
Fana

Asker SK/@stviken
Fana

SSK Toten/Mjgsteam
Aktiv SK/@stviken
Asker SK/@stviken
Sandefjord SK
Bastad/@stviken
Dglemo IL

Asker SK/@stviken
Fana

Geithus

HBSK

HOL IL

Kongsberg SK
Trondhjems SK
Fana

Fana

IF Fram

Leerdal IL

Béstad

Arendal SK
Bastad

SSK Toten

tid
41,52
43,07
43,82
44,73
45,46
46,56
47,05

tid
38,16
38,55
39,11
39,77
39,78
39,96
40,22
40,57
40,58
40,61
40,82
40,89
41,06
41,51
42,03
42,08
42,78
43,03
43,70
43,79
43,97
45,39
45,64
45,76
46,28
47,66
47,97

snittfart [km/h]
43,35
41,79
41,08
40,24
39,60
38,66

snittfart [km/h]
47,17
46,69
46,02
45,26
45,25
45,05
44,75
44,37
44,36
44,32
44,10
44,02
43,84
43,36
42,83
42,78
42,08
41,83
41,19
41,11
40,94
39,66
39,44
39,34
38,89
37,77
37,52



JenterJrA
Njatun
Reiersen
Ramskjeer
Jargensen
Bredalslien
Lund Rauan
Hannevig
Fjeld
Steinnes
Hessevik
Lie

Karlsen

GutterJrA

Horst
Hggheim
Faras
Eldevik
Sanderud
Hagelund
Naess
Skavhellen
Sgfteland
Bekken
Thgmt
Skaug

KvinnerVet

Tassara
Fladhus

500m

Ida
Siri M
Kristine

Maren Charlotte

Line Moen
Julie Sofie
Cecilie Schjgtt
Elisabeth Lien

Christine Foldvik

Julie

Inger Marie Schjatt

Veronika

500m

Fredrik van der

Torgeir
Amund
Kim Andre
Runar
Magnus

Ole Bjgrnsmoen
Nikolai Vestrheim
Thomas Henrik

Jonas
Ole Christian
Anders

500m

Silvia
Siri Lund

NSF/Asker
Arendal SK
Arendal SK
Arendal SK
Tynset IL
IF Fram
Fana
Bastad

IF Fram

IF Fram
Fana
Sandefjord SK

NSF/TT

Fana

SSK Toten/Mjgsteam
Geithus

Sand IF/Mjgsteam
Aktiv SK/@stviken
Tynset IL/Mjgsteam
Fana

Arendal SK

Sand IF/Mjgsteam
Fana

Bastad

Italia
Geithus

tid
42,49
43,74
45,21
45,25
45,33
45,33
45,99
47,27
48,85
48,86
48,98
50,64

tid
38,76
38,92
39,12
39,16
39,94
40,33
40,65
41,03
41,58 (farst)
41,58
41,85
42,92

tid
51,80
1:04,81

snittfart [km/h]
42,36
41,15
39,81
39,78
39,71
39,71
39,14
38,08
36,85
36,84
36,75
35,55

snittfart [km/h]
46,44
46,25
46,01
45,97
45,07
44,63
44,28
43,87
43,29
43,29
43,01
41,94

snittfart [km/h]
34,75
27,77



MennVet
Olafsen
Farstad
Lillgy
Stensvaag
Harbitz
Borgersen

KvinnerSr
Gerritsen
Riessen
Boer

van Megen
Nordengen
Hoberg
Bahm
Mengkroken
Jeppsson
Bergum

MennSr
Groothuis
Tuitert
Vries
Hvammen
Bokko
Andreassen
Rukke
Johansen
Christiansen
Haugen
Elvenes
Tarset
Haugen
Solli
Nummedal
Rogn
Kristensen
Botngard
Bjelland
Skavhellen
Eidsheim
Ohr

Sgarlie
Frodal

500m
John Arthur
Rune
Torleif
Per Gunnar
Alf
@istein

500m

Annette
Laurine van
Margot

Frida

Solveig

Lise

Marit Fjellanger
Tina

Rikke

Tone Mette

500m
Stefan
Mark
Sjoerd de
Espen Aarnes
Havard
@dyvind
Christoffer
Even
Henrik
Joachim
Stian
Trond Arne
Tormod Bjgrnetun
Tore
Anders Tandberg
Mathias
Preben
Ggran
Are
Anders Vestrheim
Roald
Torstein
Jan-Terje
Bjgrn Hakon

Sandefjord SK
Spk Falken
Sandefjord SK
Tromsg SK
Tromsg SK
Geithus

DSB/NED
DSB/NED
DSB/NED

Rakkestad SK/@stviken

SSK Toten/Mjgsteam
Stange SK
Stavanger SK

Sand IF

Nesodden IF

Sar Fron IL Sk

DSB/NED
DSB/NED
DSB/NED
Eidsvoll Turn
NSF/Hol
Snggg
NSF/Hol
NSF/Tynset
NSF/Asker
Geithus/Team sprint
NSF/Aktiv
Leinstrand IL
Sandefjord SK
Sandefjord SK
HBSK

IF Fram
NSF/Fana
Bjugn/@rland SK
Fana

Fana

Fana

Spk Falken
Sandefjord SK
SSK Toten

tid
42,34
42,44
43,71
46,96
48,95
50,18

tid
39,83
40,15
40,18
43,03
43,85
43,85
44,85
45,29
46,02
46,81

tid
36,44
36,51
36,57
36,95
36,97
37,08
37,15
37,94
38,10
38,19
38,30
38,36
38,66
38,97
39,40
39,62
39,76
40,12
40,22
40,47
40,51
40,76
41,58
44,11

snittfart [km/h]
42,51
42,41
41,18
38,33
36,77
35,87

snittfart [km/h]
45,19
44,83
44,80
41,83
41,05
41,05
40,13
39,74
39,11
38,45

snittfart [km/h]
49,40
49,30
49,22
48,71
48,69
48,54
48,45
47,44
47,24
47,13
47,00
46,92
46,56
46,19
45,69
45,43
45,27
44,87
44,75
44,48
44,43
44,16
43,29
40,81



JJB
Haugland
Nervik
Megen
Tarngvist
Bruun

GJB
Haugen
Skoglund
Lorentzen
Halleland
Homdal
Bjertnes
Hannevig
Asbjgrnsen
Pedersen
Bozenhard
Lie
Henriksen
Wulvik
Minge
Wasvik
Offerdal
Vangsnes

@ien
Frodal

K&M vet.

Fladhus
Borgersen
Sandg

1000m

Hanne

Maiken
Suzanne van
Amanda
Henriette Lillgy

1000m

August Teodor
Amund Grgnvold
Havard
Joachim

Kjetil

Martin

Thomas Schjgtt
Lars Henrik
Martin

Samuel
Torbjgrn Schjgtt
Sindre

@dyvind

Edvard

Jargen

Johnny

Martin

Patric
Hans Arne

1000m
Siri Lund
@istein
Ingunn

Austevoll IK

HIL/Mjgsteam
Rakkestad SK
IK Wega/SWE
Sandefjord SK

Sandefjord SK
SSK Toten/Mjgsteam
Fana

Fana

Dglemo IL
Geithus

Fana

HBSK
Kongsberg SK
HOL IL

Fana

Fana
Trondhjems SK
Béstad

IF Fram

Leerdal IL
Arendal SK

Béastad
SSK Toten

Geithus
Geithus
Sar Fron IL Sk

tid
1:28,27
1:29,02
1:33,35
1:33,48
1:36,28

tid
1:17,63
1:17,80
1:17,99
1:20,02
1:20,45
1:22,47
1:23,59
1:24,37
1:25,92
1:26,77
1:26,84
1:27,85
1:28,53
1:30,23
1:32,12
1:34,75
1:35,87
1:41,76
1:36,29
1:41,76

tid
1:30,99
1:40,75
1:40,85

snittfart [km/h]
40,78
40,44
38,56
38,51
37,39

snittfart [km/h]
46,37
46,27
46,16
44,99
44,75
43,65
43,07
42,67
41,90
41,49
41,46
40,98
40,66
39,90
39,08
37,99
37,55
35,38
37,39
35,38

snittfart [km/h]
39,56
35,73
35,70



JJA
Bgkko
Jargensen
Ramskjeer
Hannevig
Reiersen
Lund Rauan
Bredalslien
Hessevik
Steinnes
Lie

Karlsen

GJA
Minge
Hggheim
Eldevik
Sgfteland
Bergh
Naess
Faras
Verheyleweghen
Hvesser
Bekken
Hagelund
Thgmt
Furnee
Kroken
Skaug

K&M Vet.
Stensvaag
Fitzgerald
Harbitz
Tassara

1500m

Hege

Maren Charlotte
Kristine

Cecilie Schjgtt
Siri M

Julie Sofie

Line Moen

Julie

Christine Foldvik

Inger Marie Schjgtt

Veronika

1500m

Andreas
Torgeir

Kim Andre
Thomas Henrik
Mattis

Ole Bjgrnsmoen
Amund
Adriaen

Henrik

Jonas

Magnus

Ole Christian
Jon Petter B.
Simen

Anders

1500m
Per Gunnar
Paul

Alf

Silvia

NSF/Hol
Arendal SK
Arendal SK
Fana
Arendal SK
IF Fram
Tynset IL
IF Fram

IF Fram
Fana
Sandefjord SK

Béastad/dstviken
Fana

Geithus

Arendal SK

Asker SK/@stviken
Tynset IL/Mjgsteam
SSK Toten/Mjgsteam
Bastad/@stviken
Asker SK/@stviken
Sand IF/Mjgsteam
Aktiv SK/@stviken
Fana

Asker SK/@stviken
Aktiv SK/@stviken
Béstad

Tromsg SK
Geithus
Tromsg SK
Italia

tid
2:07,44
2:19,34
2:19,59
2:19,87
2:22,33
2:22,57
2:22,88
2:29,43
2:29,60
2:32,54
2:37,89

tid
1:55,72
1:57,28
1:57,39
1:59,81
2:00,31
2:00,70
2:01,46
2:01,79
2:02,82
2:03,32
2:06,30
2:06,32
2:07,44
2:08,48
2:08,50

tid
2:21,59
2:24,71
2:26,23
2:37,23

snittfart [km/h]
42,37
38,75
38,68
38,61
37,94
37,88
37,79
36,14
36,10
35,40
34,20

snittfart [km/h]
46,66
46,04
46,00
45,07
44,88
44,74
44,46
44,34
43,97
43,79
42,76
42,75
42,37
42,03
42,02

snittfart [km/h]
38,14
37,32
36,93
34,34



KS

Boer
Gerritsen
Megen
Hoberg
Nordengen
Mengkroken

MS
Tuitert
Rukke
Groothuis
Vries
Andreassen
Johansen
Haugen
Hvammen
Amundrud
Ohr
Skavhellen
Sgarlie

KS

Riessen
Bahm
Bergum

MS

Horst
Pedersen
Stiansen
Bjelland

MS

Solli
Christiansen
Elvenes
Haugen
Rogn
Kristensen
Olafsen

1500m

Margot
Annette
Frida van
Lise
Solveig
Tina

1500m
Mark
Christoffer
Stefan
Sjoerd de
@dyvind
Even
Joachim
Espen Aarnes
Kjetil
Torstein

Anders Vestrheim

Jan-Terje

3000m
Laurine van
Marit Fjellanger
Tone Mette

3000m
Fredrik van der
Sverre Lunde
Kjetil

Are

5000m

Tore
Henrik
Stian

Tormod Bjgrnetun

Mathias
Preben
John Arthur

DSB/NED
DSB/NED
NSF/Rakkestad
Stange SK

SSK Toten/Mjgsteam

Sand IF

DSB/NED
NSF/Hol
DSB/NED
DSB/NED
Snggg
NSF/Tynset

Geithus/Team sprint

Eidsvoll Turn
Brandbu IF
Spk Falken
Fana
Sandefjord SK

DSB/NED
Stavanger SK
Sar Fron IL Sk

NSF/TT
NSF/Fana
NSF/Aktiv
Fana

Sandefjord SK
NSF/Asker
NSF/Aktiv
Sandefjord SK
IF Fram
NSF/Fana
Sandefjord SK

tid
2:04,76
2:05,50
2:06,68
2:16,64
2:18,10
2:22,37

tid
1:49,12
1:50,12
1:50,44
1:50,62
1:54,12
1:54,42
1:54,71
1:55,18
1:59,95
2:01,22
2:02,52
2:07,14

tid
4:26,24
5:01,63
5:08,11

tid
3:57,64
3:59,90
4:01,02
4:14,94

tid
6:43,50
6:43,95
6:43,96
6:46,20
6:55,45
7:01,26
7:32,38

snittfart [km/h]
43,28
43,03
42,63
39,52
39,10
37,93

snittfart [km/h]
49,49
49,04
48,90
48,82
47,32
47,19
47,08
46,88
45,02
44,55
44,07
42,47

snittfart [km/h]
40,56
35,81
35,05

snittfart [km/h]
45,45
45,02
44,81
42,36

snittfart [km/h]
44,61
44,56
44,56
44,31
43,33
42,73
39,79



